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Y our ref: To Be Adwvised
Owur ref: CCA/EQI 9002993/ Ihb3 Drate: 22.02.2019

The Motor Claims Department

M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Dear Sit'Madam,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO, SKA2ISTX
We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 19.02.2019
at the premises of M/s Carg Auto Services Pre Ltd and have the following to report:-

Wuri':!ihﬂrp Estimate Amount 1 8% 4.690.84
Revised Estimate Amount . 8% 1,951.92
"Check” llems Amount : 8% -
Murket Value i858 -
LTA Reimbursement Value 158 -
Nett Value : 3% -
Descrniption of Damage: T
The vehicle sustained damages at the — I:—qﬁ_—%ﬂ o
VS portion Er—— e
T

Comments/Present Status:
Damages Consistent
Estimated normal period for repairs: 4 days

Yours faithfully,

KENNETH KONG
Licensed Appraiser
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VEHICLE REPAIR ESTIMATE

Insarusion Company EQ

Addires § Maxwell Road Tower Block MND Complex #17-00 Singapors 069110

Tehephone: GEIT Tt Fax: 221 4190 Ermull: gt malg a1 gom

Muke' Model | NISSAN TEANA ke 16-02-19
Chassis No | IN LR 2457 Viehick: No: SKAZINTX
DateTime of Accidens 140219 8:30

Materials Cost/ Spare Parts Caost

TO BE COMPLETED BY SERVICE ADVISOR

ITEMS PARTS DESCRIPTION Qry LIST PuICE 8 m_""'_"' P FRICE §
| REAR BUMPER DEE L s sasso | 20 |s 67864 |~
2 REAR BUMPER CHROME — § (g 1 |s 4850 20% |% 140 | <
3 REAR BUMPER BRACKET ALy 2 |3 19040 | 2M | S 15232 |%
' REAK DUMPER SIDE KETAINER R~ CIL) e wio| ww |s ma [/
s HEAK MUMPER SPONGE T 1 |s mi) w% |s 11144 | X
) MEAN FENIR R Bagmi Lls  1ome]| am |s 79,04 [X
7 REAR FENDVR SHIELD RH Ny 1 ls 20510 0% |5 164.08 | %
X RIEAR FENDIER AIR VENT JUI N i Is 6890 | 0% |3 Sy X
) REAR FFNDER QUARTER GLASS WITH MOULDING RH Nag | 1 | § 6440 20 s 77182 [X
10 REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING ni 1 ls 13090 2% |3 172 | X
SPECIAL ITEMS PARTS DESCRIPTION QY FRCE FINAL TRICE 3
i WEAR BUMPER CLIT MHge 0 s 1100 $ 30 4o~
] REAR FENDER QUARTER GLASS SEALANT N i Is 000 §  ehoo
4 REAR WINLSCREER SEALANT M 1 |5 [ 5 Ad100 | X
Tatsl Special liems Cust 3 332084
Labour Works/ Panel Beating Related Works
Juls Seope Chuortation
T RENEW DAMALED PARTS, REFLACED AND REALIGNED HYDRAULIC, ALIGNED ALL PARTS § S00 wonwm |/
Spray Painting
Jub Seope Juoaton
TO RESPRAY AFFECTED AREAS ] 400.00 | ~
Others Cost (Accident Repair Related Fxpenses)
dah Seope Duotation
T0 REMOVE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN 5 120,00 | X
10 TUFFCOAT AFFECTED AREA - Bl gHu&n ’
111 REMOVE & REFIX REAR FENDER QUAR TER GLASS 5 00.00 § X
Total Others Cost s 370.00
GRAND TOTAL [ 4,90 84

Tofa| - #1350

Page 10f 3



CARZ AUTO SERVICES FTE LTD

Person Inchurge: Ms Cocilin Chong
By 1k Ubperutions Fsecitive
Diirect Contact: 65 9023 662
Email: ceoiliaibcarsaubo com. s
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CARZ AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD
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VEHICLE REPAIR ESTIMATE

Insurunce Company: k)

Abibress: § Muxwell Road Tower Block MND Complex #1700 Singupore 069110

Telephone: HE2T Thbl Fan: 6221 4190 Email:

Make' Muodel NISSAN TEANA Diate: 16-02-19
Chussis No IN BRI 32Z0002487 Vehicle No: SKA2INT X
Duite Time ol Acecident : 14-02-19 8:30

Materials Cost/ Spare Parts Cost

TO BE COMPLETED BY SERVICE ADVISOR

ITEMS PARTS DESCRIPTION o1y LIST PRICE & m_m'ﬂ PINAL PRICE §
[ HEAR BUMIER DLE I |s gesso| 20 | 676.64 |~
- REAR HUMPER CHROME SCh R 145501 200 | S 1640 | <
3 REAR BUMPER BRACKET [ T 2 |s o400 | 200 |8 15232 [
4 REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER 11T CER 1 |s 0] 20m |8 s ¥,
s REAR BUMPER SPONGE AN 1 |s 13930 | 2% |S 11144 | K
b REAR FENDER RH R age E 12380 | 20% |S 979,04 |K
7 REAR FENDER SHIELDRH — Npy 1 ls wsa0] 0% |5 164.08 | %
% REAR FENDER AIR VENT RH N E3 6R50 [ 2% |§ 54 80 | %
9 REAR FENDER QUARTER GLASS WITHMOULDING RH M| 1 | % nddl | 20% |5 771.52 | X
10 REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING i 1 |s 13090 | 2w | S 0472 | X
SPECIAL ITEMS PARTS DESCRIPTION Iy PRICE & FINAL PRICE §
I HEAR BLUMPER CLIF Mg in | s 41,00 5 245 0|~
3 HEAR FENDER QUARTER GLASS SEALANT NN I s 0,00 3 ). 000
4 REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT g N .00 § 000 | %
Total Special Hems Cost 5 3320.%4
Labour Works/ Panel Beating Related Works
Jub Seope hdud st
TO RENEW DAMAGED PARTS. REPLACEL AND REALIGNED HYDRALILIC. ALIGNED ALL PARTS ] 600,00 |/
Spray Painting
dub Scope (Jucitmticn
T RESPRAY AFFECTED AREAS 3 40000 | #
Others Cost {Accident Repair Related Expenses)
Jab Scope Lumtation
TOREMOVE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN i 120,00 | %
TO TUFFCOAT AFFECTED AREA S \Bo x|/
TOREMOVE & REFIX REAR FERNDER QUARTER GLASS s 100.00 | %
Tutal Others Cost 3 370,00
GRAND TOTAL b 4,690,584

Page 1of 3



CARZ AUTO SERVICES FTE LTD

Person Incharge: Ms Cegilia Chong
Job Thtle: Opernticns Executive
Direet Contact: 65 9023 6642
Email: cociliniicarsmito.com.sg
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'aneuan@eqinsumnce.cnm.sg:

Tan <
sy Jr:':ltda‘,r, 1!: Felyruary. 2019 10:51 AM
g assignments
:M.:t:‘ o KAIIETK—P'RS
= RE: Our ref: SLH7039): TP claim case fors
ttach nts: GlA REPURT.FDF: PRI.P‘DF; mi‘iﬁiﬁﬂﬁfﬂf
A me
pear all,

please arrange to attend 10 the assignment.

Liability is cleared. proceed to direct settle if possible.

Regards,

Janet Tan
senlor Executive | Claims

edpsuronce

£Q Insurance Company Limited
5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower plock MND Complex Singapore 069110

did 65 6496 9032 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 032 | fax 65 6223 4190
WW ur

*>—

"‘ A Wigemtaps of Citwitane

Priuuegedfc.:mﬁdenﬁuf information may be contained in this message. If you aré not the intended recipient, please notif

From: cecilia@carzauto.com.sg lmailto:udlia@:armuto.cnm.sgl
sent: Monday, February 18, 2019 10:41 AM

To: Janet Tan <janet.tan @eqinsurance.com.sg>

Cc: alex@carzauto.com.sg

subject: RE: Our ref: SLH7039): TP claim case for SKA2187X-PRS

Hi, \f!_ r)J}

We would like to request for LKK as the motor surveyor. Thanks

With Regards,

Cecilia Chang
Operations Executive




CARZ AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

arz oo

&1 WDCHDLANTS IND PARK E9 (E% PREMMNIM)

uto e

Tk 63 6493 1904 Fauc 48 6490 (028

--""#
18 March 2018

Our Ref: SKA 2187 X
Your Ref: SLH 7039 )

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD BY POST
Motor Claims Department

5 Maxwell Road

Tower Block MND Complex #17-00

Singapore 069110

_Dear Sit/Mdm

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKA 2187 X/ SLH 7039 J ALONG TAMPINES AVE 1 BEFORE SAFRA
ON 14 FEBRUARY 2019

Please refer to the above mentioned accident.

We are writing in on the behalf of MR LEE KENG MUN the registered owner of motor vehicle numb
SKA 2187 X which was involved in the above secident.

We are instructed that the above accident was caused solely and completely by the negligence of your insured's vehicle
number SLH 7039 4 As a result of which, our client have suffered loss and and expenses.

We are instructed by our client to claim for :

1. Cost of Repair (Agree with Surveyor) § 144450 (81350 with 7%GST)
2. Loss of Rental (4 days not included Sunday) $ 40000 ($100 per day)
TOTAL AMOUNT 5 l&._ﬁ_ﬂ

e enclsoed hereby the following documents for your consideration -
{A) Final Repair Bill
(B) GIA Repart Lodged by Our Client
{C) Owner/ Driver Nric/ Driving Licence
(D) Certicate of Insurance
(E) LTA Search Invoice

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the above said documents and your favorable reply is greatly appreciated.

Yours Faithfully,

Ms Jeslyn Chua
Account Assistant
Mobile: 65 8322 7418

Email: jeal}‘ﬂ@nﬂ'num_cmn.!g



S5 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 308913 TEL : (063) 62363561 FAX : (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC4/EQI19002993/Thb3
04 April 2019

CHEW CHONG HUAT
632 UPPER THOMSON ROAD #02-78
SINGAPORE 787133

Dear Sir/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLH 7039J AND SKA 2187X ON 14/02/2019

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for EQ INSURANCE COMPANY
LIMITED to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto
Insurance policy taken up with them.

We have received a claim from SKA 2187X against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by
30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim.
However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this
claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries,

Yours faithfully,
\
CHAN JIA LE
Case Handler
DID: 6749 5792
FAX: 6741 4108
EMAIL: vicalpeh@]lkkauto.com

c.c. EQINSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
(Motor Claims Dept)
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LETTER OF AUTHORITY AND INDEMNITY

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO._ 8¥A 383 ¥  anD &M 30%4]
AT/ALONG__ Tampines Pve A befye Savep
ON 4 DAY 03 MONTH ‘wﬂ YEAR

8) UWe, the owner of vehicle no. QKA AKX hereby instruct and authorize YOu 10 commence repait
to the said vehicles.

~byyeusSoliciions. of v cle 9[_‘,[4 Tu_‘}l;f .
8) Iffor whatever reasons; sweur ect my/our claim for indemnity for the cost of repairs and/or

any looses recoversble under the palic nfﬁumnunrmaknmfuﬂhtnpny less than the amount
— claimed byyou,b‘wcngmmmdmkummymuﬁm amount of your repeir bill and survey fees and

any other expenses reasonably incurred on my/our behalf or to pay you the difference in amount, as the
case may be.

h)  lfwe have read and understand the above statement and agreed.

Dated this 14} day M month 31“! vear

—

“‘he

Signature z

Name - LU g mwn Company Stamp
NRIC/ROC No. - $I3L,746

Address - 165 Pon Husd 2 wess

for-n_ < (B4LL9Y).




Services

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD
Motor Claims Department

3 Maxwell Road

Tower Block MND Complex #17-00
Singapore 069110

CARZ AUTO SERVICES PTE LTI
UEN QST 2004094971

1 WOODLANDS [ND FARK EY (EY PREMTLM)

80404 Sangapore TIT04T

Tl 65 683 1934 Fiew- 65 6490 (928

Erma| mlexiarmmm cnm ag

FINAL REPAIR BILL
Date: 18372019
Vehicle Number :  SKA 2187 X

Make'Mode] NISSAN TEANA
Date of Accident : 14/272019

REPAIR COST
ISSUED BY

/ﬁ/; 1 :,'-'.?‘ :':“."-t =
Ms Jeslyn Chua

Account Assistant
Mobile: 65 8322 7418

Email. jeslyn@carzauto.com.sg

§ 1,350.00

7% GST § 9450
GRAND TOTAL  § |,444.50
—_——




¥y 77 2«
- - Consulianis
- Pre Lid Company Reglsiration Mo, 13860T158R

1L AVE ), 8U2-25 PAVA LB INDUSTHIAL PARK, SINGAPORE J08923 TEL  (065) 62563501 FAX @ (0681 62504315

To : M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Date 03/05/2019

THIRD P DIR

ey SLH 7038J (Insd Veh) |Your Ref. No. : DMPPHQ18-007277
SKA 2187X (TP Veh) |Our Ref. No. : CC4/EQI19002993/Jhb3g2
Date of Accident 14/2/2019 '
Liability 100%
Final Repair Cost ot 1,444 50
Loss of Use ' § 240.00 4 days
Rental (If any) - days
Others: 5
5 S—
1,684.50
Final Settiement Sum |: § 1.684.50
Remarks
ent | ion: Payee's Break
1) |CARZ AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD 5 1,684.1
/ - :$

JOANNE LEE

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park. Singapore 4085933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 19280T198R GST Reg. No. 19-8507198-R

Afflliated to Federatlon Internationale Des Experts En Autemoblla

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

5 MAXWELL ROAD

#17-00 TOWER BLOCK

MND COMPLEXSINGAPORE 069110

Rel CC4/EQI19002953/.Ihb3q2

Date 03-05-2018

LT

Code: EQI
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SLH 7038J Veh. Inspected SKA 2187X
Policy No. DMPPHQ18-007277 Coverage ($) D.00
Claim No. Excess ($) D.00
Assign From Assign Date 18/02/2019
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model NISSAN TEANA c.c 2496
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2011
Chassis No. JN1BBUJ32Z0002487 Colour SILVER
Odometer 121238 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification SPORTS RIM
General GOOD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |215/55 R17 YOKOHAMA, 6 mm
L/H Front Tyre |215/55 R17 YOKOHAMA 8 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |215/58 R17 YOKOHAMA & mm
L/H Rear Tyre |215/55R17 YORKOHAMA 8 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE O/S BODY
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS
5. General Information
Accident Date 14/0272019 Inspection Date 19/02/2019
Survey held at CARZ AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD '
1 KAKI BUKIT AVE B
#02-35 AUTOBAY @ KAKI BUKIT ~
SINGAFPORE 417883
Sa. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
BiIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b, Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 4 Working Days
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL 6258 0561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg No: 189607198R GST Reg No. 10-9607188-R Page No.:1 of 2
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SKA 218TX
. . Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Qty Description of Parts Condition Workshop (8))|  (8)
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR BUMPER DEFORMED B45.80 845,80
1|REAR BUMPER CHROME SCRATCHED 14550 145.50
2|REAR BUMPER BRACKET NCT NECESSARY 180.40
1|REAR BUMPERSIDE RETAINER RH CRACKED 36.10 38.10
1|REAR BUMPER SPONGE NOT NECESSARY 138.30
1|REAR FENDER RH TO REPAIR SEE 1.223.80 -
LABOUR
1|REAR FENDER SHIELD RH NOT NECESSARY 20610 -
1|REAR FENDER AIR VENT RH NOT NECESSARY 68,50 -
1|REAR FENDER QUARTER GLASS WITH MOULDING RH  |[NOT NECESSARY o964 40 -
1|REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING NOT NECESSARY 130.90
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -789.06 -205.48
3,150.84 a219z2
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
10|REAR BUMPER CLIP (SN) NECESSARY 41.00 30.00
1|REAR FENDER QUARTER GLASS SEALANT (SN) NOT NECESSARY 60.00 -
1|REAR WINDSCREEM SEALANT (SN) NOT NECESSARY 60.00
161.00 30.00
LABOUR
TO RENEW DAMAGED PARTS ,REPLACED AND B800.00 500.00
REALIGNED HYDRAULIC ALIGNED ALL
;ﬁHTE.INELLIS IWE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR FENDER
TO RESPRAY AFFECTED AREAS. 400.00 400.00
TO REMOVE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN NOT NECESSARY 120.00
TO TUFFCOAT AFFECTED AREA, 150.00 100.00
TO REMOVE & REFIX REAR FENDER QUARTER GLASS . |[NOT NECESSARY 100.00 -
1.370.00 1.000.00
GRAND TOTAL 4,690.84 1;851.92
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 4 1,350.00
(TOITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION) «

Report Ref No. CC4/EQI18002993/Jhb3g2




Page No 2ol 2
Report Ref No. CC4/EQI18002993/Jhb3g2

& e

ONG HWEE JIE HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor Automotive Assessaor

DISCLAIMER OF LIARILITY TO THIRD PARTIES - This Report i rade sabely foe te use and benefil of the Cheni named on ths fren) page al this Beport




Joanne Lee (LKK Auto)

From: Joanne Lee [LKK Auto) <report@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, & May 2012 2:50 PM

To: janettan@eginsurance.com.sg’

Cc Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: TP Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLH 7039 (O1) and SKA 2187X (TP} on
14/02/2019

Attachments: LKK REPORT & PHOTO pdf; TP DS SUPPORTING DOCUMENT.pdf

Dear Sir/Madam,

Plense be informed that the above-mentioned case had been settled.
Enclose herewith final report & relevant documents for your necessary action please.

Thank you

Best Regards,

JOANNE | Reports

LKK Auto Consultants Pte.Ltd.

Phone: 6256-3561 Ext.111 Fax: 67414108 email: report@|kkauto.com
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #01-25 Singapare 408933



